Vida Charter School

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday October 27, 2025 at 6:30 PM EDT

Location

120 E Broadway Gettysburg, PA 17325

Agenda

Purpose
Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for Board Meeting on September 22, 2025

Public Comment

Executive Director Report

A. Executive Director Monthly Report FYI

Academic Excellence

A. Annual Goals FYI
Finance
A. Monthly Financials Vote
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Presenter

Brenda Reyes-Lua
Brenda Reyes-Lua

Brenda Reyes-Lua

Christine Miller

Brenda Reyes-Lua

Jessica George

Time

6:30 PM

6:35 PM

15 m

6:50 PM

10m

7:00 PM

10m

10of2



VL.

VILI.

VIIL.

Purpose
B. Contract Approval Vote
Section #7 from prior version has been removed.
C. Buyer Agency Agreement Approval Vote
Governance
A. Board Policies Vote
B. Vida Cheetah Foundation Vote

Presenter

Christine Miller

Christine Miller

Paul Miller

Christine Miller

Vida Cheetah Foundation Bylaws and MOU with additional comments

Other Business

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Brenda Reyes-Lua

Time

15 m

7:30 PM

10 m

10 m

7:50 PM

Tm

20f2



